

VOLUNTARY CONTRIBUTIONS, FEES AND CHARGES PRE-PRIMARY – YEAR 6 STUDENTS 2024

33 Riva Entrance, Piara Waters WA 6112
e riva.ps@education.wa.edu.au
† 9562 8600

ABN: 92 366 432 628

Voluntary Contributions	Charges - maximum amounts that MAY be requested in the year							
Payment requested in Term One,	Amounts not exceeding the maximums below will be requested at time of activity.							
2024.	Payment of charges must be made in order to participate in extra-cost activities listed in this table.							
COMPONENT	ACTIVITY	PP	1	2	3	4	5	

COMPONENT		ACTIVITY	PP	1	2	3	4	5	6
Library	\$10.00	Excursions & Sporting Events	\$80.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
English	\$10.00	Incursions	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$40.00
Mathematics	\$10.00	Classroom Activities	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
HaSS	\$5.00	Swimming Lessons	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$80.00
Science	\$5.00	PEAC (selected students only)						\$300.00	\$300.00
Arts & Technologies	\$5.00	Instrumental Music Hire Levy					\$110.00	\$110.00	\$110.00
Health & Phys Ed	\$5.00	Year 6 Graduation Events							\$60.00
Printing Consumables	\$10.00								
Total payable per student	\$60.00	Possible maximum total	\$220.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$350.00	\$650.00	\$710.00

Voluntary Contributions Payments can be made from the commencement of 2024 school year

Direct deposit: Riva Primary School BSB: 633 000 Account Number: 187 401 047 - please use student surname as payment reference.

EFTPOS is available at the front office for Cheque, Savings and Credit Accounts. Part-payment and instalment plans available, please enquire with front office.

Additional cost items (charges) are estimated maximum costs.

Approved by the Riva Primary School Board at meeting held Tuesday 31st October 2023

Aaron Chaplin

Principal

Shrikant Tawani School Board Chair